
(Jl 

w 

-.1 
N 

~ •' 

t'F-m=, • ., .... ,w,..._ J) 
0403-25 

( 

0402-18 
0402-30 
0402-20 

0402-16 

0402-16 

0402-1 

0402-1 

1~---0401-9 

MODEL 14G 

0402-17 

A 

~ 
0402-15 

MODEL 4H 

EXHAUST PIPE, MUFFLER, OUTLET PIPE and SUPPORTS 

( 

0109-22 

0401-1 

~ R \ o4o1-23 
~401-1-2 

0401-24 

0401-1 -1 

--I» 

i 
0 
~ 
I 

N 



......_... 

EXHAUST 
ILLUST., PART ~C~ 
NUMBER NUMBER ~~ DESCRIPTION 

0~01- EXHAUST PIPE AND SUPPORTS (Plate Olt- 1 ,2 ) 

0401- 1 
0401·1 
0401- 1 
0401-1-1 
0401- 1-2 
040 1· 1-2 
0401 -1-2 
040 1- 1- 3 
0401-1-3 
0401-1-3 
0 401 - 1- 3 
040 1- 1- 3 

0109-22 
0 109-22 

0401-4 
0401-4 

040 1-9 

0401-22 
0401-23 
040 I· 24 
0401-24 

0~02-

0402-1 
0402- I 
0402-1 
0402- I 

0402-15 
0402-15 
0402·16 
0402-16 
0402- 17 
0402- 17 
0402- 18 
0402· 18 

530070 
533109 
532392 
530099 
530098 
530098 
53 2330 
530313 
530403 
533148 
533144 
532332 

203-0622 
203-0633 
203-0624 

254-06 
254-06 

680291 
530263 

526407 
530293 
2·0516 
252 - 05 
384-05 
361-05 
380-05 
2·0512 
252-05 
384-05 
1·0616 
380-06 

191827 
2-0624 
252-06 

41X243 
380-06 

520994 
908983 
520995 
908982 
251-05 
384-05 

MUFFLER 

519839 
532577 
530846 
532576 

520495 
520994 
525141 
520495 
520494 
531446 
525142 
520494 
2 51- 05 
2 51-04 
384-05 
384·04 

PIPE. EXHAUST 
PIPE. EXHAUST • EXCEPT C-K. 
PIPE. EXHAUST • C·K 
PIPE. FRONT RIGHT . EXHAUST. 
PIPE. FRONT LEF T , EXHAUST (CROSSOVER) 
PIP£. FRONT L.EFT, EXHAUST (CROSSOVER) EXCEPT C-K. 
PIPE. FRON T LEFT . EXHAUST (CROSSOVER) C·K 
PIPE. REAR. EXHAUS T - EXC EP T Y. 
PIPE. REAR. EXHAUST - Y 
PIPE. REAR, EXHAUST • W·F·D-N 
PIPE. REAR. EXHAUST • Y 

PIPE. REAR, EXHAUST - C-K 
STUD. TO MA NIFOLD 3/8"·16·24XI 3/8 " 
STUD. FRONT RIGHT PI PE TO MAN IFOLD 3/8"·1 6 ·24X2 1/1 6 " 
STUD. FRONT LEFT TO MANIFOLD 3/8"·16·24XI 1/2" 

NUT. HEX. 3/8 "• 24 
NUT. HE X, 3/8"·24 

GASKET. EXHAUS T P IPE FLANGE· STE EL ASBESTOS . 
GASKET . EXH AUST PIPE FLANGE • COPPER ASBESTOS 

SUPPORT. EXHAUS T P IPE 
SUPPORT. EXHAUST PIP E 

NUT. HEX. 5/16"·24. EXC EPT AD . 
BOLT. TO CLUTCH HOUSING 5/16" ·24X!" } 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16 " · 
WASHER. PLAIN 5/16" 
WASHER. LOCK 5/16"· 

BOLT. THRU CONVER:.ER HOUSI NG 5/ 16"·24X3/4" } 
NUT. HE X. 5/16 ·24- . •• • · · • • 
WASHER. LOCK 5/16". • ••• • •. . 

SCREW. TO CONVERTER HOUSING 3/8"·16XI" 
WASHER. LOCK 3/8 " 

CLAMP. EXHAUST PIPE SUPPORT 
BOLT. CLAMPING 3/8"·24X 1 1/2 " 

NUT. HEX . 3/8"·24 
WASHER. PLAIN 3/8 ". 
WASHER. PLAIN 13/32". 
WASHER. LOCK 3/8" 

SADDLE. PIPE TO SUPPORT CLAMP 
SADDLE. PIP ES CLAMP 

"U" BOLT OR CLAMP 5/16"-18 (FOR 520994). 
" U" BOLT OR CLAMP 5/ 16 "·18 (FOR 908983) ­

NUT. HE X. 5/ 16 "· 18 
WASHER. LOCK 5/ 16 " 

(Plate Olt -1 ,2) 

MUFFLER • 22" LONG, 
MUFFLER • 22" LONG. 
MUFFLER • 27 1/2" LONG 
MUFFLER • 27 t/2" LONG 

SADDLE. MUFFLER CLAMP (FRONT OF MU FFLER). 
SADDLE. MU FFLE R CLAMP (FRON T OF MUFFLER). 
SADDLE. MUFFL ER CLAMP (REAR OF MUFFLE R) 
SADDLE. MUF FLER CLAMP (REAR OF MUFFLER) 

"U" BOLT oR CLAMP 5/16 "- 18 
"U" BOLT OR CLAMP 5/16"· t 8 
"U" BOLT oR CLAf>iP 1/4"·20. 
"U" OOL T 0 R CLAMP 5/ I 6 " · 18 

NUT. HEX. 5/16 "·18. 
NUT. HEX. 1/4"·20 
WASHER. LOCK 5/ 16" 
WASHER . L OC K 1/4" 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 73 

FOR AD. 

195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

Ol.J02 

MODELS 

toG . 12G 
t4'3 
14G 
H .3H.4H 
H .3H . 
4H . 
4H. 
h . 3H. 
H.3H . 
4H . 
4H. 
4H. ; 

1 OG . 1 2G . I 4G 
ll.3H .4H 
H.3H .4H 
I OG. 12G .14G 
H . 3ii .4H 

t OG . t2G . 14G 
H.3H.4H 

tOG. 12G . 14G 
H. 3H. 4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H .4H 
toG . 12G . 14G. H .3H .4H 
tOG. 12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
4H. 
4H. 
H.3H .4H 
H.3H.4H 
H . 3H .4H 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H . 4H 
I OG .12G .I4G . H.3H.4H 

tO G . 12G.14G 
IOG .12G.t4G 
lOG. t2G . 14G 
I OG .t 2G.14G 
toG . t2G . 14G 
lOG. t 2G.I4G 

H.3H.4H 
H .3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 
H.3H .4H 
H.3H .4H 
Jl .3H .4H 

tOG. 12G 
t4G 
H.3H. 
4H. 

IOG .t2G.14G 
H.3H.4H 
14G 
4H . 
I OG. I 2G . 1 4G 
H .3H .4H 
14G 
4H. 
tOG . t 2G. H . 311. 4H< . 
t 4G - . . 
t OG,t2G,H,3H, 4H . . 
t4G . . . . . . 

PIR 
CAJI 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
t 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

I 
2 

t 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 

I 
1 
t 
1 
I 
t 

1 
t 
I 
1 
4 
4 

I 
I 
I 
1 

t 
' I 

I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

PRINT(O IN U .S A. 

7· t· 53 

, 



Olt02 EXHAUST 
JLLUST. I PART ,c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER Jl DESCRIPTION 

Qij02- MUFFLER-Cont 1 d. (P late O!f -1 , 2) 

0 402· 20 
0402·20 

0402·23 

0402·26 

0402·30 

0402·32 
0402·32 

52668t 
532503 

650·058 
2·06t4 
252·06 

380·06 

526460 
2·05 t 6 
252·05 
526347 
380·05 

526459 

526 4 6 1 
526680 
1· 06 16 
t 9 17 15 
t 9 t 7t4 

BRACKET. MUFFLER AN D BODY SUPPORT 
BRACKET. MU FFLER •••.•••. 

RIVET . TO FRAME 5/tS "Xt 3/ 16 " 
SCREW. TO FRAME 5/ t6 " X 1/2" . 
BOL T. TO FRAME 3/8 "·24X7 /8" 

NUT. HEX 3/8 "·24 •• 
WASHER. PLAIN 3/8" 
WASHER . LOCK 3/8 " • 

STRAP. MUFF LER SUPPORT (REAR OF MUF FLER). 
BOLT . TO BRACKET AND SUPPORT 5/t6 "· 24X7/8 " 

NUT. HEX, 5/ t6"·24 . 
WASHER . SPECIAL • • 
WASHER . LOCK 5/t6 " 

SUPPORT. MUF FLER (REAR OF MUFFLER) . 

CLAMP. MUFFLER (REAR OF MUFFLER). 
CLAMP . MUFFLER (REAR OF MUFF LE R). 

BOLT. CL AMP IN G 3/8 "·t6X t". 
NUT. SPEC IAL 3/8"•t6. 
WASHER . SPEC IAL 3/8" 

Qij03- MUFFLER OUTLET PIPE AND HANGERS ( Plate 04-J-2) 

t~ 

MODELS 

t OG .t2G . H . 3H. 
14G . 4H . ••• 
t OG.t2G . H .3H . 
t4G.4H . 
t4G. 4H. 
t4G .411. 
14G. 4H. 
t4G.4H . 

PU 
C.ut 

t 
3 
t 

tOG . t2G.t4G . H . 3H.4H t 
t OG.t2G .t4G . H . 3fi.4H 2 
t OG . 1 2G . t4G . H . 3H. 4H 2 
tOG . t 2G . t 4G. H. 3H . 4H 2 
1 OG. t 2G . 14G . H • 3H . 4H 2 

tOG. t 2G . t 4G. H • 3H. 4H 

10G . 12G • • • 
H . 3H ..• .• 
t OG. 12G. H .3H. 
10 G. t 2G. H • 3tl. 
tOG . t 2G.H . 3H . 

2 

'%.::x~x<=~}:<~}-J:-5:·w..;~o:.-.{:~>""~t-.:~«<--~x:~· ··::-m· · -":=:::..'C.""»=.;.:-·~~~)·~~~~·~(.;.:.:-~··« ... >:<~·x-~w·~.<:f.<-'<~·'0-:N~·:-o/~ 7 

0403·1 
0403· I 
0403· 1 
0403· 1 
040 3. 1 
0403· t 
0403· t 
0403·1 

0403 · 4 
0403·4 

0403·7 
0403· 7 

0403·8 
0403· 8 

0403· 15 
0403· \5 
0403· t 5 

PRINTED IN US A. 

7· t. 53 

526105 
532387 
532395 
53420 5 
529418 
5325t6 
532333 
534208 

5 26488 
532463 
2·0512 
650·058 
380·05 

526460 
5 17914 
2·0516 
252·05 
526347 
5 12752 
380·05 

532471 
533238 
534214 

PIP E . OUTLET. 
PIPE. OUTLET . W-F. 
PIPE. OUTLET . C·K . 
PIPE. OUTLET . 0 - N. 
PIPE. OUTL ET. 
PIPE. OU TI.E T . W·F·Y. 
PIP E . OUTI.ET . C· K· 
PIPE . OUTLE T . 0-N. 

BRACKET. OUTI.ET P I PE HANG ER 

BRACKET. OU Tl. ET PIPE HANG ER 

SCREW. TO fRAME 5/ t 6"·24X5/8 " 
SCREW. TO FRAME 5/ t6 "·24Xt / 2" 

WASHER. I.OCK 5/ t6 ". 

STRAP. OUTI.ET PIPE HANGER 

STRAP. OU TI. ET PIPE HANGER 
BOLT. TO CROSSMEMBER 5/16"·24X1 " 

NUT. HE X, 5/ t 6"·24· 
WASH ER . SPECIAL 
WASHER . SPECIAl. 

WASHER. I.OCK 5/ t6 .. 

HANGER . OUTI.ET 
HANGER. OUTLE T 
HANGER. OUTLET 

PIPE . W·F 
PIPE . C·K 
P IPE O·N 

Standard parts are illus trated in bac k of book 

PAGE NO. 74 

LENGTH 
58 tt / t 6 .. tOG. t2G 

56 3/8 .. t4G 
54 7/8 .. t 4G 
54 3/4" t4G 
58 t/8 .. H, 3H . 

56 3/8 .. 4H. 

54 7/8 .. 4H. 
54 3/4" 4H. 

tOG . t2G .H.3H. 
t4G.4H . 
t 0 G • t 2G • H • 3H • 2 
t4G . 4H· t 
t 0 G. t 2G. H . 3H . 2 

tOG . 12G . H . 3H . 
t4G.4H . t 
toG. t2G . 14G . H.3H.4H 2 
tOG.t2G.14G . H . 3H .4H 2 
tOG.t2G .H.3H . t 
t4G.4H . 2 
t OG .t2G.t4G . H . 3H. 4H 2 

ti1G 
14G 
14G 

..._/ 



ILLUST. I PART 
NUMBER NUMBER 

0403- ~~UFFLER 

0403·15 532466 
0403· 15 533239 
0403·15 534168 

2·0516 
252·05 
370·05 
380·05 
----

252·06 
--.. -

380·06 

0403· t9 526486 

0403·22 526679 
0403·22 526485 

- ...... 
252·06 
380·06 

0403·25 AC· t851 
0403·25 AC· 1868 

EXHAUSlr 

I/~ DESCRIPTION 

OUTLET PIPE AND HANGERS-Conttd . 
(Plate 0~- I - :2) 

HANGER. OUTLET PIPE . W·F·Y 
HANGER. OU TLET PIPE . C·K 
HANGER. OUTLET PIPE D·N 

BOLT. TO STRAP 5/ 16"·24XI" 
NUT. HEX 5/ 16"·24 
WASHER. PLAIN 5/ t6 .. 
WASHER. LOCK 5/ 16 .. 

BOLT. CLAMP 3/8 "· 24X t t/4 .. 
NUT. HEX 3/8"·24. 
WASHER. PLAIN 3/8 .. 
WASHER. LOCK 3/8 .. 

SUPPORT. OUTLET PIPE HAN GER 

CLAMP. OUTLET PIPE HANGER SUPPOR T 
CLAMP. OUTLET PIPE HANGER SUPPOR T 

BOLT. CLAMPING 3/8 "·24X1 t / 4" 
NUT. HE X, 3/8 ... 24 
WASHER. LOCK 3/8 .. 

EXTENSION. OU TLET PIPE . CHROME } INCLUDES 
EXTENS I ON. OUTLET PIPE . STAINLESS STEEIL FASTEN IN G 

Standard parte are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 75 

PARTS 

0~03 

PER 
MODELS CAlt 

4H . 1 
4H . 1 
4H . I 
t4G.4H . I 
14G . 4H. t 
t4G . 411. t 
t4G.4H. I 
t4G .1H· t 
t4G.41f. t 
t4G.4H. t 
t4G . 4H. t 

tOG. t 2G. H. 3H . I 

tOG . 1 2G t 
H . 3H. t 
1 0 G . 1 2G • H • 3H • t 
tOG. 12G. II . 3H . t 
tOG. 12G.H.3H . t 

t 0 G. I 2G. 1 4G . H . 3H. 4H t 
lO G. t2G .H.3H . 1 

PRINT(O IN U.~ A. 

7. t· 53 




